Application will be made by the Company to the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange for the
listing of, and the permission to deal in, the Consideration Shares.

5

Post-Completion Obligations of the Vendor

(i) The Vendor undertakes to the Company that the Petroleum Contract shall be in full force and
effect for a period of 25 years, until the year 2024.

(ii) The Vendor undertakes to procure that the Target Company shall declare and pay dividends
for all the profits of the Company for each financial year.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

For illustrative purpose, the following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i)
as at the date of this announcement; and (ii) immediately after the allotment and issuance of all the
Consideration Shares, which are prepared on the assumptions that there would be no changes in the
issued share capital of the Company from the date of this announcement to the date of issuance of
all the Consideration Shares:

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after the
allotment and issuance of
all Consideration Shares

Number of
Shares Approx.%

Number of
Shares Approx. %

China Tian Di Xing Logistics
 Holdings Limited
 (中國天地行物流控股集團
 有限公司)(1) 1,080,000,000 50.68 1,080,000,000 49.14
Tang Hao 155,200,000 7.28 155,000,000 7.06
Greater China Special
 Value Fund(2) 123,200,000 5.78 123,200,000 5.61

Sub-total 1,358,400,000 63.74 1,358,400,000 61.81

Public Shareholders
 The Vendor or its nominee – – 66,666,000 3.03
 Other shareholders 772,800,000 36.26 772,800,000 35.16

Sub-total of public Shareholders 772,800,000 36.26 839,466,000 38.19

Total: 2,131,200,000 100.00 2,197,866,000 100.00

Notes:

(1) These Shares were registered in the name of and were beneficially owned by China Tian Di Xing Logistics
Holdings Limited (中國天地行物流控股集團有限公司) (“TDX”), a company in which Mr. Mung Kin Keung
(“Mr. Mung”) holds 99.99% equity interests. Therefore, Mr. Mung, an executive director and the chairman of
the Company, is deemed to have an interest in the Shares in which TDX is interested.

(2) Mr. Michael Stockford, an executive director of the Company, is a director of Greater China Special Value Fund
(the “Fund”) and a director of the investment manager of the Fund.

6

FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES IN THE PAST TWELVE MONTHS